



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. RB 21 050
DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.
OWNER: THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
 CDBG PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-20-023

CONTRACTOR:	VIDEO INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE
	7721 2 ND AVENUE SOUTH	1858 HWY 49 SOUTH
	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35206	FLORENCE, MS 39073
REG. NO.:	15909	25002
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	60 Days	60 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Clean 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Per LF	6,000 LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.	T.V. Inspect 8" Sanitary Sewer (Pre and Post) Furnish and Install Per LF	6,000 LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
3.	Install 8" Pipe Liner in existing Sanitary Sewer Lines (Rehabilitation) Furnish and Install Per LF	5,000 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 135,000.00
4.	Pipe Bursting Method Upsize (4" to 8") Furnish and Install Per LF	150 LF	\$ 152.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00
5.	Pipe Bursting Method Upsize (6" to 8") Furnish and Install Per LF	260 LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,900.00
6.	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Furnish Install Per EA	4 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 22,380.00

BID TABULATION (continued)
THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
CDBG PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-20-023

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
7.	Manhole Rehabilitation as noted in Section 02931 of the Specs Furnish and Install Per EA	5 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
8.	Reinstatement of Existing Sewer Services by Internal Cut Method Furnish and Install Per EA	55 EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00
9.	Point repairs on 8" Gravity Sewer Mains, as required, 6'-8' depths Furnish and Install Per EA	2 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 10,750.00
10.	Protruding Service Taps Removal from Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Per EA	11 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00
11.	ALDOT #57 limestone rock for Point Repairs and Misc. Needs Furnish and Install Per TON	20 TONS	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
12	Clean Up, Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 5,595.00
13	Cut and Cap Abandoned Services (Exterior) Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Vertical Height Adjustment on Existing Manhole Ring and Cover (See Plans) Furnish and Install Per EA	8 EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 9,880.00
15	Pavement Replacement (Surface Sealer, Wearing Binder, Tack Coat and Asphalt Leveling Course) Furnish and Install Per SY	550 SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 55,550.00
16	Remove and Replace Concrete (Class B Concrete) for 4" thick Sidewalks, Driveways and Paving, As Required Furnish and Install Per CY	20 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,360.00

BID TABULATION (continued)
THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
CDBG PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-20-023

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
17	Silt Fence Seeding, and Hay Bales (As Required for Point Repair Sites) Furnish and Install Per LF	50 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
18	Bypass Pumping of 8" Diameter Sewers Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Properly Abandon Sewer Line Near Red Bay School Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
20	Installation of 8" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 Pipe (Include Pipe Bedding and Ancillary Material) 0' – 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	200 LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 28,800.00
21	Traffic Control Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 359,235.00		\$ 386,390.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. RB 21 050
DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.
OWNER: THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
 CDBG PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-20-023

CONTRACTOR: GULF COAST UNDERGROUND
 5655 MIDDLE ROAD
 THEODORE, AL 36582

REG. NO.: 42416
BOND: 5%
START: 10 Days
COMPLETE: 60 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Clean 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Per LF	6,000 LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00
2.	T.V. Inspect 8" Sanitary Sewer (Pre and Post) Furnish and Install Per LF	6,000 LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00
3.	Install 8" Pipe Liner in existing Sanitary Sewer Lines (Rehabilitation) Furnish and Install Per LF	5,000 LF	\$ 31.50	\$ 157,500.00
4.	Pipe Bursting Method Upsize (4" to 8") Furnish and Install Per LF	150 LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
5.	Pipe Bursting Method Upsize (6" to 8") Furnish and Install Per LF	260 LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00
6.	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Furnish Install Per EA	4 EA	\$ 8,571.44	\$ 34,285.76

BID TABULATION (continued)
THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
CDBG PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-20-023

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
7.	Manhole Rehabilitation as noted in Section 02931 of the Specs Furnish and Install Per EA	5 EA	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12,600.00
8.	Reinstatement of Existing Sewer Services by Internal Cut Method Furnish and Install Per EA	55 EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
9.	Point repairs on 8" Gravity Sewer Mains, as required, 6'-8' depths Furnish and Install Per EA	2 EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
10.	Protruding Service Taps Removal from Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Per EA	11 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
11.	ALDOT #57 limestone rock for Point Repairs and Misc. Needs Furnish and Install Per TON	20 TONS	\$ 121.44	\$ 2,428.80
12	Clean Up, Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Cut and Cap Abandoned Services (Exterior) Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 1,928.58	\$ 11,571.48
14	Vertical Height Adjustment on Existing Manhole Ring and Cover (See Plans) Furnish and Install Per EA	8 EA	\$ 1,000.01	\$ 8,000.08
15	Pavement Replacement (Surface Sealer, Wearing Binder, Tack Coat and Asphalt Leveling Course) Furnish and Install Per SY	550 SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00
16	Remove and Replace Concrete (Class B Concrete) for 4" thick Sidewalks, Driveways and Paving, As Required Furnish and Install Per CY	20 CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00

BID TABULATION (continued)
THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
CDBG PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-20-023

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
17	Silt Fence Seeding, and Hay Bales (As Required for Point Repair Sites) Furnish and Install Per LF	50 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
18	Bypass Pumping of 8" Diameter Sewers Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Properly Abandon Sewer Line Near Red Bay School Per LS	1 LS	\$ 9,714.30	\$ 9,714.30
20	Installation of 8" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 Pipe (Include Pipe Bedding and Ancillary Material) 0' – 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	200 LF	\$ 245.72	\$ 49,144.00
21	Traffic Control Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 499,944.42

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids, received by The City of Red Bay, Alabama on December 16, 2021, at 10:00 a.m., local time, for the construction of the City of Red Bay, Alabama PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT CDBG PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-20 023

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

By 
Roderick A. Hawkins, P.E.

